
Southern University and A & M College 
Baton Rouge Campus 

Academic Advisors 

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 
Stewart Hall – 3rd floor 
Zackeus Johnson, Ph.D.  

Assistant Vice – Chancellor for Academic Affairs 
Zackeus.johnson@sus.edu  

 
Jovan Thomas, Ph.D.  

Executive Director, Student Success 
Jovan.thomas@sus.edu  

 
Centralized advising center for students enrolled in less than 30 hours (0-30 Credits), by college 

Please contact your College Advisor concerning Minors 

COLLEGE MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 
 

College of Business 
 

Machelle Goree 
Machelle.goree@sus.edu 

225.771.4915 

 
Economics, Management & Marketing, 

Accounting & Finance 

 

College of Humanities & Interdisciplinary 
Sciences 

 

Bria Turner 
Bria.turner@sus.edu 

225.771.4361 

 
English, Music, Elementary Education, History, 

Integrated to Merge 1-5, Integrated to Merge 4-
8, Interdisciplinary Studies and College of 

Agriculture, Mass Communication, 
 Family and Consumer Sciences 

 

College of Nursing 
 

Marvel Hughes 
Marvel.hughes@sus.edu 

225.771.6271 

 
 

Pre - Nursing 

 

College of Sciences and Engineering 
 

Robyn Williams 
Robyn.williams@sus.edu 

225.771.5399 

 
Math and Physics, Chemistry & Biology Sciences, 

Computer Science, Civil & Environmental 
Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, Electronic 
Technology Engineering, Electrical Engineering 

 
Nelson Mandela College of Government and 

Social Sciences 
 

Gloria Pendergrass 
Gloria.pendergrass@sus.edu 

225.771.4354 

 
 

Criminal Justice, Political Science, Psychology, 
Sociology & Social Work 

 
Allied Health & Transfer Students 

 

Veronica Richardson 
Veronica.richardson@sus.edu 

225.771.6270 

 
Therapeutic Recreation & Leisure Studies, 

Rehabilitation, Counseling, Speech – Language 
Pathology & Audiology 

  



COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE,  
FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES 

102 Pinkie E Thrift Hall 
Dr. Orlando McMeans – Dean 

Orlando_mcmeans@suagcenter.com 

Dr. Renita Marshall – Associate Dean 
Renita_marshall@subr.edu 

225.771.3660 
 

DEPARTMENTS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 
 

Agricultural Sciences 
Harold Mellieon 

Harold_mellieon@subr.edu 
225.771.3206 

 
Animal science, Pre-Vet, Plant and Soil Sciences, 

Agriculture Business, Agriculture Economics 

 
Family and Consumer Sciences 

Kenyetta  Nelson-Smith 
Kenyetta_nelson@subr.edu 

P.E. Thrift Hall 109M 
225.771.2081 

 
 

Child Development 

 
Family and Consumer Sciences 

Jungim Seo 
Jungim_seo@subr.edu 

P.E. Thrift Hall 109K 
225.771.4290 

 
 

Apparel merchandising 
Textiles 

 

 
Family and Consumer Sciences 

Bernestine McGee 
Bernestine_mcgee@subr.edu 

P.E. Thrift Hall 109E 
225.771.4289 

 
 

Human Nutrition and Food 
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DEPARTMENTS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION  
 

Accounting, Finance & Economics 
Prof. Thelma Jones 

Thelma_jones@subr.edu 
TT Allain /2nd Floor – 118 

225.771.0216 

 
 

Accounting 
A – F 

 
Accounting, Finance & Economics 

Dr. Koffi Dodor 
Koffi_dodor@subr.edu 

TT Allain /2nd Floor – 249 
225.771.5963 

 
 

Accounting 
G – L 

 
 

 
Accounting, Finance & Economics 

Dr. Joseph Omonuk 
joseph_omonuk@subr.edu 

TT Allain /2nd Floor – 117 
225.771.2456 

 
 

Accounting 
M – R 

 
 

 
Accounting, Finance & Economics 

Dr. Tesfalidet Tukue 
tesfalidet_tukue@subr.edu 

TT Allain /2nd Floor – 238 
225.771.0088 

 
 

Accounting 
S – Z 

 
 

 
Accounting, Finance & Economics 

Dr. Vasantha Chigurupati 
Vasantha_chigurupati@ssubr.edu  

TT Allain /2nd Floor – 237 
225.771.5937 

 
 

Finance 
A – I 

 
 

 
Accounting, Finance & Economics 

Dr. Sung No 
sunchno@gmail.com  

TT Allain /2nd Floor – 250 
225.771.5954 

 
 

Finance 
J – R 

 

 
Accounting, Finance & Economics 

Dr. Hasib Ahmed 
hasib_ahmed@subr.edu 
TT Allain /2nd Floor – 253 

225.771.6247 

 
 

Finance 
S – Z 
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DEPARTMENT MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 
 

Management & Marketing 
Dr. Albert Clark 

Albert_clark@subr.edu 
TT Allain/ 2nd Floor – 242 

225.771.5974 

 
 

Management 
A – E 

 

 
Management & Marketing 

Dr. Grame Coetzer 
Graeme.coetzer@sus.edu 
TT Allain/ 1st Floor – 121 

Phone number unavailable at this time  

 
 

Management 
F – J 

 

 
Management & Marketing 

Dr. Stephen Jaros 
Stephen_jaros@subr.edu 
TT Allain/ 2nd Floor – 248 

225.771.5976 

 
 

Management 
K – O 

 

 
Management & Marketing 

Dr. Mysore Ramaswamy 
Mysore_ramaswamy@subr.edu 

TT Allain/ 2nd Floor – 255 
225.771.6245 

 
 

Management 
P – T 

 

 
Management & Marketing 

Dr. Lutfu Sagbansua (Sua) 
Lutfu.sagbansua@sus.edu 
TT Allain/ 2nd Floor – 217 

225.771.2456 

 
 

Management 
U – Z 

 

 
Management & Marketing 
Dr. Kimberly Powell- DeLoach 
Kimberly_powell@subr.edu 
TT Allain/ 2nd Floor – 228A 

225.771.5731 

 
 

Marketing 
A – M 

 

 
Management & Marketing 

Dr. George Kirk 
George_a_kirk@subr.edu 
TT Allain/ 2nd Floor – 252 

225.771.5977 

 
 

Marketing 
N – Z 
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DEPARTMENT MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 

 
COB Office of Graduate Studies 

Ms. Jennifer Caldero 
Jennifer_caldero@subr.edu 

TT Allain/ 2nd Floor – 202 
225.771.6249 

 
 

MBA 
 Graduate Students 

 

COB Graduating Senior Advisor 
Ms. Lauri Patterson 

laurirpatterson@yahoo.com 
TT Allain/ 2nd Floor – 239 

225.771.6229 
 

 
 

 COB Majors 
Graduating Seniors Only 
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GOVERNMENT & SOCIAL SCIENCES 
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All Undergraduates (31+ credits) are to contact the department to be assigned an Advisor 
DEPARTMENTS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 

 
Criminal Justice 
Dr. Abiodun Raufu 

Abiodun.raufu@sus.edu 
Higgins Hall – 421B 

225.771.3410 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Criminal Justice 

Dr. Geraldine Doucet 
geraldine.doucet@sus.edu 

Higgins Hall – 419H 
225.771.5804 

 
 

Graduate Students 

 
Criminal Justice 

Prof. Orscini Beard 
orscini.beard@sus.edu 

Higgins Hall – 421D 
225.771.2658 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Criminal Justice 

C. Hunter King 
craig.king@sus.edu 
Higgins Hall – 420B 

225.771.5956 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Criminal Justice 

Prof. Stephone Addison 
stephone.addison@sus.edu 

Higgins Hall – 419B 
225.771.5732 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Criminal Justice 
Alberta Robertson 

alberta.robertson@sus.edu 
Higgins Hall – 416 

225.771.4597 

 
Online Students 
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DEPARTMENTS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 
 

Political Science 
Dr. Melanie Johnson 

Melanie_johnson@subr.edu 
Higgins Hall – 427A 

225.771. 

 
 

Sophomores 
A – L 

 

 
Political Science 
Dr. Sherice Nelson 

sherice_nelson@subr.edu 
Higgins Hall – 431 

225.771. 

 
Sophomores 

M - Z 
 
 

 
Political Science 
Prof. Chris Cottrell 

chris_cottrell@subr.edu 
Higgins Hall – 4427E 

225.771. 

 
Juniors 

A – L 
 
 

 
Political Science 

Dr. Reva Hines 
Reva_hines@subr.edu  

Higgins Hall – 427B 
225.771. 

 
Juniors 
M - Z 

 
 

 
Political Science 
Dr. Albert Samuels 

albert_samuels@subr.edu 
Higgins Hall – 427C 

225.771. 

 
Seniors 

A – L 
 
 

 
Political Science 

Prof. Blanche Smith 
blanche_smith@subr.edu 

Higgins Hall – 427D 
225.771. 

 
Seniors 
M - Z 
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DEPARTMENTS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 

 
Psychology 

Emelda Jefferson 
Emelda_jefferson@subr.edu 

Blanks Hall  
225.771.2301  

 
ALL Psychology students will need to contact  

Ms. Jefferson to be assigned one of the following  
Academic Advisors: 
Dr. Catrice Tolbert 

Dr. Jaymes Durriseau 
Dr. Jocelyn Freeman 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
Social Work 

Dr. Roslyn Richardson 
Roslyn_richardson@subr.edu 

Higgins Hall – 307C 
225.771.4360 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Sociology 

Dr. Kristie Perry 
Kristie_perry@subr.edu 

Higgins Hall – 208C 
225.771.4917 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Sociology 

Dr. Ollie Christian 
Ollie_christian@subr.edu 

Higgins Hall – 212B 
225.771.4930 

 
 

Graduate Students 



                    COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES & 

INTERDISCPLINARY STUDIES  
Rodney G Higgins Hall – Ste. 408 

Dr. Cynthia Bryant – Dean 
Cynthia_bryant@subr.edu 

                                               225.771.5384                                       1 of 5 
Each Language & Literature faculty member below advises an assigned group of students 

pursing a BA in English 
DEPARTMENTS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 

 
Language & Literature 

Dr. Munir Ali 
Munir_ali@subr.edu 

2012/2038 Harris Hall 
225.771.5881 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

English 

 
Language & Literature 

Dr. Mary Carruth 
Mary.carruth@subr.edu 

2050 Harris Hall 
225.771.5398 

 
Language & Literature 
Dr. Mary Clinkenbeard 

Mary.clinkenbeard@sus.edu 
2051 Harris Hall 
225.771.2147 

 
Language & Literature 
Dr. Vonsha Henderson 

Vonsha.henderson@subr.edu 
2040 Harris Hall 
225.771.2431 

 
Language & Literature 

Dr. Rasheedah Jenkins 
Rasheedah_jenkins@subr.edu 

2040 Harris Hall 
225.771.2431  

 
Language & Literature 

Dr. Cynthia Manson 
Cynthia_manson@subr.edu 

2031 Harris Hall 
225.771.3627 
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DEPARTMENTS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 
 

Language & Literature 
Dr. Ryan McGuckin 

Ryan_mcguckin@subr.edu 
2049 Harris Hall 
225.771.3702 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

English 

 
Language & Literature 

Dr. Ali Rezaie 
Ali_rezaie@subr.edu 

2048 Harris   
 

Language & Literature 
Dr. Sumita Roy 

Sumita_roy@subr.edu 
2029 Harris Hall 
225.771.3636 

 
Language & Literature 

Dr. Caitlin Simmons 
Caitlin.simmons@sus.edu 

2046 Harris Hall 
225.771.4153 

 
Language & Literature 

Dr. April Toadvine 
April_toadvine@subr.edu 

2024 Harris Hall 
225.771.6218 

 
Fine & Performing Arts 
Dr. Judy Guilbeaux-James 

Judy_james@subr.edu 
DeBose Hall #118 (A) 

225.771.3300 

 
 

Music Education  
300 Level Courses 

 
Fine & Performing Arts 

Dr. Craig Heinzen 
Craig_heinzen@subr.edu 

DeBose Annex #113 
225.771.3302 

 
 

Upper Brass 
(Trumpet & French Horn) 
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DEPARTMENT MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 
 

Fine & Performing Arts 
Dr. Chasse Duplantis 

Chasse.duplantis@sus.edu 
DeBose Hall #134 

281.797.1802 

 
 

Lower Brass 
(Trombone, Euphonium, Tuba) 

 
Fine & Performing Arts 

Dr. Evan Conroy 
Evan.conroy@sus.edu 
DeBose Annex #111 

248.736.8414 

 
 

Lower Brass 
(Trombone) 

 
Fine & Performing Arts 

Dr. Doris Spooner-Hall 
Doris.hall@sus.edu 
DeBose Annex #106 

256.479.4693 

 
 

Woodwinds 

 
Fine & Performing Arts 

Mr. Herman Jackson 
Herman_jackson@subr.edu 

DeBose Annex #116 
225.771.3305 

 
 

Percussion 

 
Fine & Performing Arts 

Mr. Richard Hobson 
Richard_hobson@subr.edu 

DeBose Annex #117 
225.771.3306 

 
 

Voice 

 
Fine & Performing Arts 

Mr. Charles Lloyd, Jr 
Charles_lloyd@subr.edu 

DeBose Hall #115 
225.771.5984 

 
 

Piano 

 
Fine & Performing Arts 

Mr. Laurence Hebert 
Laurence.hebert@sus.edu 

DeBose Hall #113 
225.771.4923 

 
 

Piano 
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DEPARTMENTS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 
 

Mass Communication 
Dr. Mahmoud Braima 

Mahmoud_braima@subr.edu 
WW Stewart Hall – 117 

225.771.5644 

 
 

Print Journalism 

 
Mass Communication 

Dr. Lorraine Fuller 
Lorraine_fuller@subr.edu 

WW Stewart Hall – 114 
225.771.5645 

 
 

Broadcast Journalism 

 
Mass Communication 

Dr. Okoye Ahmose 
Okoye_ahmose@subr.edu 

WW Stewart Hall – 132 
225.771.2484 

 
 

Broadcast Journalism 

 
Mass Communication 

Dr. Yolanda Campbell 
Yolanda_campbell@subr.edu 

WW Stewart Hall – 226 
225.771.2625 

 
 

Public Relations 
 

 
School of Education 
Dr. Verjanis Peoples 

Verjanis_peoples@subr.edu 
WW Stewart Hall – 242 

225.771.3933 

 
 

Elementary Education 

 
School of Education 
Dr. Erin Scott-Stewart 

Erin_scott-stewart@subr.edu 
WW Stewart Hall – 237 

225.771.5173 

 
 

English Education 
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DEPARTMENT MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 
 

School of Education 
Dr. Emily Jackson-Osagie 
Emily_jackson@subr.edu 
WW Stewart Hall – 234 

225.771.4636 

 
 

Math Education 

 
School of Education 

Dr. Alisa Ross 
Alias_ross@subr.edu 

WW Stewart Hall – 213 
225.771.3762 

 
 

Social Studies Education 

 
School of Education 

Dr. Tonya Rose 
Tonya_rose@subr.edu 
WW Stewart Hall – 229 

225.771.3469 

 
 

Science Education 

 
School of Education 

Natalie Chesser 
Natalie_chesser@subr.edu 

WW Stewart Hall - 247 
225.771.4678 

 
 

Interim BIS Advisor 
 

 
History 

Dr. Shawn Comminey 
Shawn_comminey@subr.edu 

Higgins Hall – 407 
225.771.3260/4732/4170 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

  



COLLEGE OF NURSING & ALLIED HEALTH 
JK Haynes Building 

Dr. Sandra Brown – Dean 
Sandra_brown@subr.edu 

225.7711.3266 
 

DEPARTMENT MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 
 

Therapeutic Recreation & Leisure Studies 
Dr. Kathryn C Jones 

Kathryn_jones@subr.edu 
JK Haynes – 274 

225.771.4572 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology 

Dr. Lauren Miley 
Lauren.gongre@sus.edu 

Blanks Hall – 222 
225.771.2449 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
School of Nursing 

Ms. Robin Hayes 
Robin.hayes@sus.edu 
JK Haynes Hall – 107 

225.771.2662 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Rehabilitation and Disability Studies 

Clinical Mental Health Counseling 
Dr. Randall Boen 

Randall_boen@subr.edu 
Blanks Hall – 236 

225.771.2558 

 
 

Undergraduate Students  
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DEPARTMENTS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 
 

Research & Graduate Programs 
Dr. Patrick Mensah 

Patrick_mensah@subr.edu 
212 PBS Pinchback 

225.771.5290 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Biological Sciences 

Dr. Oswald D ’Auvergne 
Oswald_dauvergne@subr.edu 

244 William James Hall 
225.771.5210 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Civil & Environmental Engineering 

Dr. Alex Hak-Chul Shin 
Hakchul_shin@subr.edu 

311 PBS Pinchback 
225.771.2112 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Electrical Engineering 

Dr. Fred Lacy 
Fred_lacy@subr.edu 
411 PBS Pinchback 

225.771.2541 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Electronics Engineering Technology 

Mr. Walter Craig 
Walter_craig@subr.edu 

421 PBS Pinchback 
225.771.3794 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Physics & Mathematics 

Dr. Laurence Henry 
Laurence_henry@subr.edu 

153 William James Hall 
225.771.4490 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Computer Science 

Dr. Sudhir Trivedi 
Sudhir_trivedi@subr.edu 

Henry Thurman Jr Hall 
225.771.4385 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 
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DEPARTMENT MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION    
 

Environmental Toxicology 
Dr. Sanjay Batra 

Sanjay_batra@subr.edu 
129 Health Research Center 

225.771.3800 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Chemistry 

Dr. Kinesha Harris 
Kinesha_harris@subr.edu 

118B James W Lee Hall 
225.771.4952 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Science/ Mathematics Education 

Dr. Albertha Lawson 
Albertha_lawson@subr.edu 

321 PBS Pinchback 
225.771.5453 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

 
Mechanical Engineering 

Dr. Dwayne Jerro 
Dwayne_jerro@subr.edu 

338 PBS Pinchback 
225.771.3580 

 
 

Undergraduate Students 

  



HONORS COLLEGE 
DMR Spikes Building – 106 
Dr. Karen Crosby – Dean 

Karen_crosby@subr.edu 
225.771.4845 

 
DEPARTMENT MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 

 
Honors College 

Mr. Eric Pugh 
Eric_pugh@subr.edu 

Delores Spikes Building – 109 
225.771.4872 

 
ALL Majors/ Advised by Class 

Freshman 
Sophomore 

 
 

Honors College 
Deadra Mackie 

Deadra_james@subr.edu 
Delores Spikes Building – 103 

225.771.4854 

 
ALL Majors/ Advised by Class 

Junior 
Senior 

 

 

 

 

 

CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION, 
COUNTINUING EDUCATION & SERVICE LEARNING 

JS Clark Annex – 2nd Floor 
Dr. Barbara Carpenter – Dean 

Barbara_carpenter@subr.edu 
225.771.2613 

 
DEPARTMENTS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 

 
International Education 

Ms. Cristal Carroll - Johnson 
isosu@subr.edu 

JS Clark Annex/ 2nd floor – 226 
225.771.2613 

 
 

International Students Only 
MUST HAVE AN APPOINTMENT 

 

 

 



UNIVERSITY LIBRARY 

John B. Cade Library 
Dr. Dawn Kight – Dean 
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LAISIONS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 

 
Maya Banks 

maya_banks@subr.edu 
John B. Cade Library 

225.771.2776 

English/Language/Literature 
Speech Communication and Theater Arts 

 
Daremy Butler 

daremy_butler@subr.edu 
John B. Cade Library 

225.771.2666 

Fine Arts 
Public Policy and Public Administration, Political 

Science 

 
Vanissa Ely 

vanissa_ely@subr.edu 
John B. Cade Library 

225.771.2643 

Agricultural Economics, Animal Science, Plant and 
Soil Sciences 

 
Charlotte Henderson 

charlotte_henderson@subr.edu 
John B. Cade Library 

225.771.0071 

Curriculum and Instruction, Child Psychology, 
Elementary Education, Educational Psychology, 

Psychology, Therapeutic Recreation, Speech 
Pathology and Audiology 

 
Eddie Hughes 

eddie_hughes@subr.edu 
John B. Cade Library 

225.771.2636 

African Americans, Architecture, Counseling, 
History, Military Science, Rehabilitation 

Counseling, Social Work, University College 

 
Louis Metevia 

louis_metevia@subr.edu 
John B. Cade Library 

225.771.2569 

Computer Science and Urban Forestry 

 
Maletta Payne 

maletta_payne@subr.edu 
John B. Cade Library 

225.771.2604 

Management, Marketing, Accounting/Taxation, 
Finance/Insurance, E-Business, Economics, 

Information Systems, Human Resources, Business 
Communication, Distance Education, and Nursing 

 
Angela Proctor 

Angela_proctor@subr.edu 
John B. Cade Library 

225.771.2773 

Mass Communications 
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LAISIONS MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 
 

Edwia Richardson 
edwia_richardson@subr.edu 

John B. Cade Library 
225.771.2841 

General Library Reference 

 
Jordan Signater 

jordan_signater@subr.edu 
John B. Cade Library 

225.771.2841 

Civil Engineering 
Electrical Engineering 

Mechanical Engineering 
Sociology / Criminal Justice 

 
Elizabeth Singh 

elizabeth_singh@subr.edu 
John B. Cade Library 

225.771.2685 

Biology, Chemistry, Physics, Mathematics, 
Environmental Science, Foreign Languages,  

Mathematics-Science Education, Music, Physics 

 
Ashley Weir-Matthews 

ashley_weir-matthews@subr.edu 
John B. Cade Library 

225.771.2841 

Clothing and Textiles, Family and Consumer 
Science, Food and Nutrition 

 

 

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY ONLINE SERVICES 

JS Clark Administration Building 
Tracey Barley – Director 

Tracey.barley@sus.edu 
225.771.2304 

 
DEPARTMENT MAJOR/ CONCENTRATION 

 
Crystal Taylor 

Crystal_d_taylor@subr.edu 
JS Clark Administration Building 

225.771.2350 
 
 

 
New Online Undergraduate Students 

 

 


